6 Austool Place, Ingleburn NSW 2565, Australia   P: +61 2 8778 7500 www.martecaustralia.com.au
T H E R M O
Aust/NZ Approval No.
SAA-211613-EA
D I M E N S I O N S
2000W  BATHROOM CERAMIC HEATER
WALL MOUNT
Model Numbers
MBHT2000W
Features
•  Sleek and compact wall mount bathroom fan heater
•  Ideal for installation in ensuites and small bathrooms
•  Touchscreen control with 2 settings (1000W & 2000W)
•  LED temperature display with touch on/off control
•  Built in overload protection
•  Supplied with 1.5M flex & plug
S H I P P I N GI N S TA L L AT I O N
AVA I L A B L E  C O L O U R S
*For further information regarding warranty terms and conditions,
please refer to enclosed warranty statement.
Warranty is void unless installed by a licensed electrician.
Installation By licensed electrician only
Warranty 1 year replacement warranty
Packaging Size 460(H) x 155(W) x 360(L)mm
Carton Quantity 4 pcs
Gross Weight 6Kg
Model Colour Barcode
MBHT2000W White 9 312375 507932
White
PA C K A G I N G
S P E C I F I C AT I O N S
Model Name Thermo
Model Numbers MBHT2000W
Power Wattage 35W
Voltage 220-240V 50Hz
Materials / Housing Heat resistant plastic
Cutout Size This is a wall mount product
Decibel Rating <38
Heating Wattage / Type Fan only with 2 power setting
1000W or 2000W
Minimum Clearance This is a wall mount product -
minimum clearance from ceiling
>300mm
Accessories Included 1.5m flex & plug
Power
Wattage
35W
Powerful Fan
2 Heat
Setting
IPX Rating
IPX0
Flex
& Plug
DIY
Class II
Replacement
Warranty
YEAR
1